Town of Milford
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

NOTICE OF HEARING

Town Hall
1 Union Square
Milford, NH 03055-4240
(603) 249-0620
Fax (603) 673-2273
www.milford.nh.gov
TDD Access:
Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Notice is hercby given for a Public Hé__aring to be held on May 17, 2012 at 7:00 PM in the
Board of Selectinen’s Meeting Room.

The applicant and owner, Peter Dedousis, of 421 Osgood Rd, Map 46, Lot 4-1, in the
Residénce “R” district, is requesting a Special Exception from Article V, Section

5.04.2:A.15, in accordance with Aiticle X, Section 10.02.6, for an ex1stmg Accessory
Dwelling Unit (ADU) '

Case #2012-07

Dated: May 4, 2012 |

Owner/authorized representative must attend hearing; abutters requested to attend.
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Zoning Board of Adjustment
Application for Special Exception

Name of Applicant: /’%'/(i’ S bpdad 573 Phone #:  LOINF-TYS/
-‘,‘pu,\'ﬂEmaiI: depe (0045 @ (o). Com
W pddress: 491 O{fmé R, hilboct N.H_ 03055

Owner: /Qg./fr ﬁ{ Diins MD([.)’)J

(If same as applicant, write “Same”)

Owner’s Address: //94_ me
N (If same as applicant, write “Same”)
Property Location: A/ 05 0. £ Map %4 Lot OY-0/
) (imber and Street)

Description of property: 3 bed ropm Smlq"/a Pmn?ﬂ, home _L0Ce ted b1 ALD Qeres
Bimcnsions ($tarting o Csqoot £4) 244 x Y2495
29619 x50 14 (Ste 4tbbmnt £)

(Lot dimension, total area, present use)
This application is not considered acceptable unless all required statements have been made and all
sections completed. Additional information may be supplied on separate sheets if necessary.
Fees: $75.00 per case plus abutter fees, including owner and representative (if applicable).
Town of Milford New Hampshire

One Union Square - Milford, NI 03055 ' Phone (603) 249-0620 - Fax (603) 673-2273
. www.milford.nh.gov




Section 1 - APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL EXCEP)’;I)?N oL S aﬂc;ﬁ oL 2 IS

A Special Exception, as specified in Aricle X . Section /0.0 (g of the Zoning Ordinance,
is requested to permit:

AN ﬂcaéSSaf_trf Dwerc (g Ut [/Jrh[,()

Explain how the proposal meets the Special Exception criteria as specified in Arﬁclc X, Section 10.02.1 of
the Zoning Ordinance:

A. The proposed use is similar to those permitted in the district beﬁfmse:

. . i )
Prum‘n‘/ BUJP//M? 15 ouner oca.r_,med T‘Zﬁl:ﬁﬂs Haa 7005§-FP.
Tt does npt atder Ho charoctr dh Ho primaiy dwellias,

L MDA i He residenthal  hoarecetze 84 Ho. remeses or oHher

Propecty [0 He Deiglbor hood

B. The specific site is an appropriate location for the proposed use because:

ADU_is loea ded in dpsement of ’prum'rc; rosudence I+ does not
gUey Mo charoclke of He residence or nérjf.‘. bor hevet- Mo additeon 2
oty _pre peeded. Thire Qe o paits of 240255 alregdly

-

(and the r‘hramdn{ At 15 pcated ot the vear a& e bai/d/u‘q?

C. The use as developed will not adversely affect the adjacent area because:

NO cha nges {paif bp Ma de "}D aé 54¢‘f ‘H\(i DL:.‘ILSIJ& DL/) f_ﬁx_.
Prenuses - The AbU 15 intended Lo duet Son.  Total
AT hev D'!{) r f‘\ldé’r\‘h T l\ Oimne is "h‘\.fﬁ.ﬁ/ ()LdL,cL‘ILS

D. There will be no nuisance or serious hazard to vehicles or pedestrians because:

Dnh{ 2 N lpcts 1ot nrnL{D?, Heo husiderce . The residence.
has Suébwf}nL lﬁar(’_tria' Lor 3 yebhizles .

E. Adequate appropriate facilities will be provided for the proper operation of the proposed use because:

ADi (s (0755%‘[)&::4. has pne Dediom L Sma Kidebon and
3/!4 hath




Section 2 - ABUTTERS A //é’c 4 HZH / b

See attached sheet.

Section 3 - ATTACHMENTS

A. A plan of the property and all buildings, drawn to scale, is required. Al hments 78
B. A Building Pemmit Application as needed (to be determined by the building official.)

C. Additional explanations, justification, abufters’ statements, letters, ete.

Section 4 - REPRESENTATION

Owner(s) authorization for the applicant or other agent to represent the owner at the proceedings:

Hoder " Dodousis

Print the name of the person or party representing the owner(s)

The applicant or agent, as stated hereon, has authorization from the property owner to submit this Zoning
Board of Adjustment application and to represent the property owner on matters relative to said process.

=N Wory/ W 3/2-1)1a

Owner’s Signature {Date!
Section 5 - SIGNATURES
Signature of Applicant :zf,’zf:l ,ZJZW Datec 3'/2 ? / 1z
Signature of Owner ﬁ /g; %_, Date 3 / 2z / e

Signature of Zoning Official &Z{ M & Date 2] / 2¢ / {2~
Lomminni By Devel 1 recl
20viaig ﬂ%r'ﬂt\m /
For office use only

Code Enforcement Officer’s decision and comments:

[Peter [o Bl Holiuneey pmeso dafed /4,7714‘/ 12 212 This Lrovne
sy pecentty pprchased by Refer and Diana Nevtovers sonilzoul-

—F N - .
buwnwlitdae [rat fre exishrs ADU wey yupernilficd . The
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- Ay TV Mo

Revised 11/25/2011 ‘// L / A=
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Department of Community
Development
g Building Safety and Health
S N Town of Milford, NH

T S
e e i
Franin B

VMiemo

To: Milford Zoning Board of Adjustment
Frone  William McKinney, Code Enforcement
CC:

Date: April 12, 2012

Re: ADU, 421 Osgood Road; Map 46, Lot 4-1

Board Members,

Before you is a request by the current home owner of 421 Osgood Road, Peter and Diana
Dedousis for approval of a Special Exception to allow the continued use of an Existing
Unpermitted Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) in accordance with the Town of Milford Zoning
Ordinance Article 10.02.6:C.

The existing ADU space, construcled by the previous homeowner was discovered by Building
Safety personnel who also performed an initial inspection for code compliance on March 16,
2012. Several items are noted for correction to comply with building, electrical, plumbing and life
safety codes and the current homeowners are cooperating with this department to identify all of
the code issues that will need to be addressed should the ADU be approved.

The space to be utilized as the ADU is confirmed to be 677 square feet and it is the opinion of
this department the area in question, if approved, will comply with all aspects of the ADU
requirements of Article 10.02.6:A and the remaining code issues will be resolved within the 45
days stipulated by Article 10.02.6:C:3:b

William McKinney
Commercial Code Enforcement/
Health Officer -

Town Hall « 1 Union Square » Milford, NH 03055-4240 * (603) 673-7964 * Fax (603) 673-2273
TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2%64




—_..-‘“‘ 3
Tt gy

- Ty

- ol
i

SE Al
LN e
e <

y

il
=
L
B

B,
e
¥

g = .nl- H.mﬂuw.“*.._- ﬁ.__.
- .i,.n..lul.n..n..mu.. .—.l_r| .

i

&
AR

> - L
Ll.ﬁuﬂnr-_...ﬁﬂ.f ".l..l
L WP g

S AT ey




	M46L4-1_packet
	ZBA_M46L4-1_notice
	ZBA_M46L4-1_appl
	ZBA_M46L4-1_plans
	ZBA_M46L4-1_memo

	46.4-1a

